Camelback Lawn Lighting
Fixtures | Tree Mount (formerly ArtiStar Remote Palm Tree Ring / PTR with AR-LED-RM)
ARTI STAR - Tree Mount - Low Voltage - LED High-Power
AMERICAN MADE + EMPLOYEE OWNED | 40429 Brickyard Drive, Madera, CA 93636 | +1 (559) 438-5800 | info@bklighting.com | bklighting.com
Copyright © B-K Lighting, Inc. This document contains proprietary information of B-K Lighting, inc. and its receipt or possession does not convey any rights to reproduce,
disclose its contents, or to manufacture, use or sell anything it may describe.
Technical information is subject to change at the discretion of B-K Lighting Inc. For the most current technical data, please refer to bklighting.com
1 / 5 Updated 04/25/2026

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 03.02.2026
Strand Order Guide - Standard Globe
Strand Order Guide - Color Globe
Note: For suspension application, a catenary cable is required for proper installation. Please
contact Tivoli for recommendations on unique mounting applications.
Note: For suspension application, a catenary cable is required for proper installation. Please
contact Tivoli for recommendations on unique mounting applications.
Product Wire Spacing LED Type LED Color Globe Voltage
LSA2 - - - V - - - 12
Litesphere
ADAPT 2.0
B = Black 12 = 12” OC V = Very High Output 19 = 1900K GINPET = Gina 12 = 12V DC
W = White* 18 = 18” OC 27 = 2700K ANGPET = Angela
24 = 24” OC 30 = 3000K KATPET = Katie
36 = 36" OC 35 = 3500K LUCPET = Lucia
48 = 48" OC 40 = 4000K JENPET = Jennifer
50 = 5000K JOAPET = Joanne
AM = Amber MNQPET = Manqi
RB = Royal Blue BREPET = Brenda
RD = Red ELZPET = Elizabeth
GN = Green
YL = Yellow
TS = Turtle Safe
Product Wire Spacing LED Type LED Color Globe Voltage
LSA2 - - - V - - - 12
Litesphere
ADAPT 2.0
B = Black 12 = 12” OC V = Very High
Output
35 = 3500K** GRNPET = Cosmic Green 12 = 12V DC
W = White* 18 = 18” OC PNKPET = Nebula Pink
24 = 24” OC PURPET = Celestial Purple
36 = 36" OC YELPET = Solar Yellow
48 = 48" OC
Note: Optional Light Shade are needed to comply with DarkSky requirements. Consult factory for lead time and available style and sizes - see page 7
**3500K CCT is recommended for best color result
Note: Optional Light Shade are needed to comply with DarkSky requirements. Consult factory for lead time and available style and sizes - see page 7
**For wire color white contact Factory for MOQ and lead time
*For wire color white contact Factory for MOQ and lead time
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 4 of 9
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
Copyright © 2021 Tivoli 03.02.2026
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
Power Lead Order Guide
LSL2-XEP-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10'), 15 (15'), 20 (20'), 25 (25')
For custom length consult factory
Figure B
6'
5'
Power Lead12"
Jumper Order Guide
LSL2-JUMPER-X-XX
X = B (Black), W (White)
XX = 05 (5'), 10 (10')
For custom length consult factory
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Jumpers are added between the cuts, extending the total length of wire between globes.
Figure A - All Litesphere ADAPT 2.0 are evenly cut between globes according to specified spacing.
Figure B - Power leads are added to the end cut, extending the total length of the power lead.
Figure B
7' O.C.
12"5'
Jumper12"
Figure A
Figure A
24" O.C.
12"
24" O.C.
12"
12V    Litesphere™ ADAPT 2.0
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 5 of 9